

# External 240V Tower Battery Pack for select Tripp Lite UPS Systems (BP240V400C)

# MODEL NUMBER: BP240V400C



### Description

Tripp Lite's BP240V400C External Battery Pack with built-in 7A charger offers extended battery runtime when used in conjunction with compatible Tripp Lite UPS systems. Requires BP240EXTNDR15A to connect to UPS. Cabling for additional BP240V400C battery packs is contractor supplied. COMPATIBLE UPS SYSTEMS: SU20K3/3, SU30K3/3 and other Tripp Lite UPS systems specifying the use of this battery pack

#### **Features**

- Offers extended-run UPS operation when used in conjunction with compatible Tripp Lite UPS systems
- Multiple battery packs can be daisy-chained through each other to the UPS for even longer extended run operation
- Includes built-in 7A charger powered via hardwire 120VAC 30A input connection
- Internal DC disconnect
- 10 year design lifespan

# **Specifications**

BATTERY	
Expandable Battery Runtime	Multiple battery packs can be daisy-chained to the UPS for extended runtime
DC System Voltage (VDC)	240
UPS Connection	Requires BP240EXTNDR15A to connect to UPS
Expandable Runtime	Yes

# **Highlights**

- Extends runtime of compatible
   Tripp Lite UPS Systems using
   240VDC configuration
- Includes built in 7A charger
- Internal DC disconnect
- 10 year design lifespan
- · Hardwire installation
- Compliant with the Federal
   Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for
   GSA Schedule purchases





PHYSICAL		
FHTSICAL		
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	66 x 46 x 48	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	168 x 117 x 122	
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	2200	
Shipping Weight (kg)	998.8	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	59 x 29 x 31.5	
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	149.9 x 73.7 x 80	
Unit Weight (lbs.)	2090	
Unit Weight (kg)	948.9	
Material of Construction	Steel	
Form Factors Supported	Tower	
Unit Weight Details	Floor loading of 297 lbs per sq. ft. / 1452 kg per sq. meter	
External Battery Pack Form Factor	Tower	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	1-year limited warranty	

© 2017 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies: <a href="https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies">https://www.tripplite.com/products/product-certification-agencies</a>